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REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE COMPLETION OF SEMESTER TWO - 2019/2020, FOR 

FINAL YEAR  STUDENTS UNDERTAKING NON-MEDICAL PROGRAMMES 

ONLY 9 WEEKS WERE COVERED BEFORE COVID -19 BREAK-OFF 

SEMESTER II COMPLETION FROM 15TH OCTOBER, 2020 TO 22ND DECEMBER, 2020 (6 WEEKS TO BE COVERED) 

1 Monday 15th October, 2020. Final Year - Non-Medical Students report for lectures. 

2 Monday 15th October, 2020 to 

Saturday 21st October, 2020. 

Mandatory Online Late Registration for Final Year - 

Non-Medical Students only.  

3 Wednesday, 7th October, 2020 Meeting of the Timetable Committee to discuss and 

approve Semester II 2019/2020 Examination Timetables 

for Final Year Students only. 

4 Monday, 19th October, 2020 to 

Sunday, 25th October, 2020 

Final Moderation of Examination items/ questions for 

Final Year Students only. 

5 Wednesday, 4th November, 2020 

  

Briefing of Deans/ Heads of Academic 

Department/Examiners/Invigilators/ Scouts and 

Security Staff by the Academic Registrar.  

6 Friday 6th November, 2020 End of Semester II, 2019/2020 Lectures for Final Year 

Students only. 

7 Monday, 9th November, 2020 to 

Sunday, 22nd November, 2020 

Administration of Semester II Examinations 2019/2020 - 

Final Year only - (2 Weeks). 

8 Monday, 23rd November, 2020 to 

Monday 18th January, 2021 (8 weeks) 

Start and End of Recess Term 2019/2020-(8 weeks). 

9 Monday 23rd November, 2020 – 

Wednesday 2nd December, 2020 

Faculty Central Marking of Semester II, 2019/2020 

Examinations and Results’ Submission for Final Year 

Students only - (10 days) 

10 Tuesday 8th December, 2020 Discussion of Semester II, 2019/2020 Preliminary Results 

for Final Year Students only, at Departmental Boards.  

11 Tuesday 15th December, 2020 Discussion of Semester II, 2019/2020 Provisional Results 

for Final Year Students only, at Faculty Boards. 

12 Thursday 17th December, 2020  Online release of Semester II, 2019/2020 Provisional 

Results for Final Year Students only, by Faculty Deans. 

13 Thursday 21st January, 2021. Discussion of Recess Term, 2019/2020 Provisional 

Results at Faculty Boards. 

14 Friday 22nd January, 2021. Release of Recess Term, 2019/2020 Provisional Results 

by Faculty Deans. 

15 Friday 29th January, 2021. QATEC discusses Semester II, 2019/2020 Provisional 

Results for Final Year Students only.  

16 Friday 12th February, 2021 SENATE Receives, Considers and Approves Semester II 

2019/2020 Examination Results for Final Year Students 

only and the 2nd Graduation Ceremony Lists. 


